U.S. Pepartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

5<u>3</u>

U

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04/1 01 F 04-14-2003



102418109

3.76.03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(fes).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year
Name TI Canada Inc.	12 03 1988
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name TI Corporate Services Limi	ted
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
	- 1237
Composed of	1737647
Composed of Address (line 1) 50 Curzon Street Address (line 2) London	ENGLAND Zooxie
Composed of Address (Fine 2) 50 Curzon Street Address (Fine 2)	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Composed of Address (Fine 2) 50 Curzon Street Address (Fine 2) London City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Composed of Address (Fine 1) 50 Curzon Street Address (Fine 2) London City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an
Composed of Address (fine 1) 50 Curzon Street Address (fine 2) London City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (fine 1) 50 Curzon Street Address (fine 2) London City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Offices, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 8651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0697

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	JOSEFINO P. de LEON, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP			
Address (line 2)	3000 SOUTH EADS STREET			
Address (line 3)	ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numbe	416-868-1482		
Name	PHILIP K. HOLLAND	110 000 110		
Address (Fine 1)				
Address men	RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP			
Address (line 2)	One Queen Street, East			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2400, Toronto			
Address (line 4)	ONTARIO, CANADA M5C 3B1			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance	e document # 5		
	including any attachments. pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE</u>			
Trad		egistration Number(s)		
<u></u>	1232642			
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved	ı. # 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00		
Method of				
Deposit Ac	COUNT yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the accoun	*)		
•	Deposit Account Number:	# 13-2400		
	Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes X No		
Statement ar	d Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
indica	жи петент. — / 1 /			
	2. de Leon, Reg. No. 33,166	3/26/05		
Name o	f Person Signing Xignature	Date Signed		



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

WHEREAS, TI Canada Inc. the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2 Terrace Street, London, Ontario, N6A 4M4 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trade marks applied for or registered under the numbers and on the dates indicated in the schedule annexed hereto (the "Trade Marks");

AND WHEREAS, TI Corporate Services Limited the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 50 Curzon Street, London, England (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks together with all right of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trade Marks or a confusingly similar mark, or infringement, and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors

and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

executed at ________, this 3'd day of December, 1988.

TI Canada Inc. (Assignor)

Bv:

Position:

EXECUTED at creato, this & day of

December, 1988.

TI Corporate Services Limited (Assignee)

Bv:

Position:

REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0700

Japan	Country	Country Canada United States Mexico	
117242/85	Appin, No.	Registration No. 318,296 1,437,939 326,260	
November 25, 1985	Date	Date September 12, 1986 April 28, 1987 June 11, 1987 effective December 24, 1985	

RI-POR

tek

Trade Mark - VARI BORE
Country
Canada

United States

273,957) 1,232,642

Registration No.

<u>Date</u> November 19, 1982 March 29, 1983

4 Y.C

ARI-FORM

Trade Marks

TRADEMARK REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 03/26/2003